



SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES
For Concrete Installation & Repair 1 Yr. Agreement
With the Option to Extend for an Additional Year
 PROPOSAL# 21000544 (REBID)

Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed
 Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/20 – 6/30/21

Bidder# 1 - Oak Construction Corporation
7077 South Fork Drive, Swartz Creek, MI 48433

Quantity	Item	Price per Yard	Extended Price
75 yd ³	Class 3000 psi concrete installed – Including rebar, dowels, wire mesh installed and troweled. Prep work such as but not limited to building forms, using a bonding agent, leveling and compacting soil and cleanup of area once complete.	725.	54,375.
75 yd ³	Class 4000 psi concrete installed – Including rebar, dowels, wire mesh installed and troweled. Prep work such as but not limited to building forms, using a bonding agent, leveling and compacting soil and cleanup of area once complete.	750.	56,250.
75 yd ³	Class 7000 psi concrete installed – Including rebar, dowels, wire mesh installed and troweled. Prep work such as but not limited to building forms, using a bonding agent, leveling and compacting soil and cleanup of area once complete.	875.	65,625.
1	Concrete and labor to install a class 3000 psi concrete pump pad 31" X 71.5" by 17" Tall. All material and labor to be included.	3000.	2,400.
1	Grout and labor to install a pad 3' X 6' X 2" tall.	12,000.	1,200.
TOTAL BID		=	179,850.00
Independent Testing Laboratory:			

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.



Quantity	Item	Price per FT	Extended Price
10 ft	Clean and high pressure inject structural cracks with Emecole 121 crack 1:1 mv	120.	1200.
10 ft	The bid shall include the cost of repairs of the necessary expansion joints. Ceiling joint material shall be "combiflex" material and "Jenny" joint material used for sidewalls and floor repairs or an acceptable alternative	375.	3750.
200 ft	The bid shall include cost of repairs for leaks to include - port, seal and inject with a flexible polyurethane foam, AZO grout 424.	90.	18,000.

Quantity	Item	Price per Hour	Extended Price
1	Labor Rate	150.	150.
1	Labor Rate – Overtime/Saturday	200.	200.

Item	% mark-up
Percent mark-up on all parts and subcontracted labor (if any)	18

CONCRETE INSTALLATION & REPAIR 1 YR AGREEMENT - WITH OPTION TO EXTEND FOR AN ADDITIONAL YEAR

ARE YOU WILLING TO EXTEND YOUR BID FOR AN ADDITIONAL YEAR (JULY 1, 2021 THRU JUNE 30, 2022) UNDER THE SAME PRICING AND TERMS & CONDITIONS? X YES ___NO

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION

Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation.